SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

PRE-ELEC® PA 1411

30% HelnoHOBOE BOJIOKHO

Polyamide 6
Premix Oy

Onuncanve MaTepuanos:

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

PRE-ELEC® PA 1411 is a conductive thermoplastic compound based on polyamide 6. Conductivity is achieved by using conductive carbon black.
PRE-ELEC® PA 1411 has a very low electrical resistivity. PRE-ELEC® 1411 is meant to be used as masterbatch and blended with PA 6.

Typical applications include injection moulded housings, boxes and technical parts. PRE-ELEC® PA 1411 is well suited for applications where the good

mechanical properties of polyamide are required.

CmaBHasa UHdopmaums

HanonHutens/apMupoBaHune
Hob6aska

XapaKkTepucTuKn

VMcnonb3yetca

Dopmbl

MeTop, 06paboTkm

HelnoHoBoe BonokHO, 30% HanonHWTeNb NO BECY

YINIEPOAHbIW YepHbiii

MpoBogsLwnin

Xopoluas TEXHONOMMYHOCTb

KoHTenHepbl
Awmkn
Kopnyca

MaTo4yHasa cmecb

"paHynbl

JnTbe nog aasneHvem

dusunyeckum

HomuHanbHoOe 3HayeHue

EnuHuua nsmepeHus

MeTtop ucnbiTaHus

YnenbHbI BEC

®dopMoBoyHasa ycaaka-MoTok

1.25

1.2t02.2

g/cm?

%

ASTM D792, ISO 1183

ASTM D955, ISO 294-4

TeepaocTb

HomuHanbHoOe 3HayeHue

EnuHuua nsmepeHus

MeTtop ucnbiTaHus

TeeppocTb AtopomeTtpa (Shore D)

72

ASTM D2240, ISO 868

MexaHu4yeckue

HomuHanbHoOe 3HayeHue

EnuHuua nsmepeHus

MeTtop ucnbiTaHus

MpoyHOCTL Ha pacTsixxeHne
Yield
Yield
4.00 mm

PacTs>kumoe HanpsikeHve
Yield
Break, 4.00 mm

®nekTopHbIN Moaysb (4.00 mm)

69.6
70.0
68.3

68.0

8.0
12

3100

MPa
MPa
MPa

MPa

%
%

MPa

ASTM D638
ISO 527-2
ASTM D638
ISO 527-2

ISO 527-2

ASTM D790, ISO 178

BozpeiicTBue

HomuHanbHoOe 3HayeHue

EauHuua nsmepeHus

MeTtop ucnbiTaHus

Page 1



SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

YpaapHas npoYHOCTb 1

-20°C
-20°C
23°C
23°C

Charpy Unnotched Impact Strength 2
-20°C
23°C

3ybuatbin n3og yaapa (nnowanp)
-20°C, 4.00 mm
23°C, 4.00 mm

3ybuatbiil n3og yaapHas npoYHOCTb 8
-20°C
23°C

Hesy64yaThii 3o yoap (niowagab)
-20°C, 4.00 mm
23°C, 4.00 mm

Hes3y64yaTbii u3on ygapHasi NPO4YHOCTb 4
-20°C

23°C

6.3
6.0
6.0

6.3

No Break

No Break

4.20

6.30

5.0

6.0

No Break

No Break

No Break

No Break

kd/m?
kd/m?
kd/m?

kd/m?

kd/m?

kd/m?

kd/m?

kd/m?

ASTM D256
ISO 179
ISO 179

ASTM D256

ASTM D256, ISO 179
ISO 179, ASTM D256

ASTM D256

ISO 180

ASTM D256

ISO 180

TennoBou

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

TemnepaTypa OTK/IOHEHUS NMPU Harpy3ke
0.45 MPa, Unannealed
1.8 MPa, Unannealed
1.8 MPa, Unannealed

Bukat Temnepatypa pasmsiryeHus

104
58.9

59.0

218

188

°C
°C

°C

°C

°C

ASTM D648B, ISO 75-2/Bf

ASTM D648A

ISO 75-2/Af

ASTM D1525, ISO
306/A50 3 °

ASTM D1525, ISO
306/B50 4 °

AneKTpU4ecKun

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

YaenbHoe ConpoTUBEHNE NOBEPXHOCTU

ConpoTuBneHne rpoMKOCTH

<1.0E+4

<50

ohms

ohms-cm

IEC 61340-2-3

Internal Method

WUHbekuus

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

TemnepaTypa CyLuKun

Bpewmsi cywikn

TemnepaTypa 06paboTku (pacnnasa)
Temnepatypa opmbl

[aBneHne Bnpbicka

CKOpoCTb BrpbicKa

80.0

2.0t0 4.0
240 to 300
60.0 to 80.0
60.0 to 80.0

Moderate

°C
hr
°C
°C

MPa
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NOTE

4 mm thickness

4 mm thickness

4 mm thickness

4 mm thickness

Rate A (50°C/h), Loading 2 (50 N)

Rate B (120°C/h), Loading 2 (50 N)

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon

POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeOneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat
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